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1. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resident Representative

United Nations Development Programme
Somalia Country Office

UN Common Compound

Airport Road, Mogadishu Somalia.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Independent auditors report to United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) Somalia
on the HACT financial audit of Office of the Prime Minister Aid Coordination Unit (ACU), project
No 00116132 Output 00113390 ‘“‘Support to Aid Management and Coordination in Somalia’’ for the
period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020

In accordance with the HACT Framework and our contract dated 14 January 2021 that you agreed with us,
we have carried out a financial audit of Office of the Prime Minister Aid Coordination Unit (ACU), project
No 00116132 Output 00113390 *“Support to Aid Management and Coordination in Somalia’” for the period
1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020.

We are pleased to present our report, which is structured with the following headings;
Section 2: Introduction — Presents a background of the project and implementing partner, a general
description of the project and the activities implemented including a summary of program

details and objectives;

Section 3: Audit Objectives and scope— Outlines the overall objectives and scope of the audit as per the
professional services contract between Deloitte and UNDP Somalia Country Office.

Section 4: Statement of management responsibilities— Outlines the responsibilities of the project
management;

Section 5: Independent auditors report on the financial statements — presents our independent auditors
report to UNDP Somalia Country Office on the financial statements of the project;

Section 6: Notes to the financial statements;

Section 7: Assessment of the internal controls exercised by the implementing partner (IP) in respect of
the project funds.

Section 8: Management letter - Significant control and accounting findings identified in the course of the
audit including relevant recommendations to address these findings, and/or questioned costs, if any.

Annexes

Annex 1: Audit data and observations

Partners: D.M. Mbogho A.N.Muraya F.O.Aloo J. Nyang'aya B.W. Irungu I|. Karim F.Okwiri F.O Omondi F. Mitambo P. Seroney D.Waweru C Luo

Associale of Deloitte Africa, a Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited
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We would like to appreciate the cooperation and courtesy accorded to us by the management of Office of
the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) and UNDP Somalia Country Office during the course
of the audit.

We would be glad to respond to any clarification or additional information that you may require with
regard to our report.

Yours faithfully,
Delsua,  Toushue

Certified Public Accountants (Kenya)
Nairobi, Kenya

6 April 2021
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID
COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID
MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

2. BACKGROUND

2.1 Project background

This project builds upon the support to the aid coordination architecture that was provided through the
Capacity Development Programme (CDP) of the UNDP since 2013, when initial support was provided
to New Deal conferences and the establishment of the Aid Coordination Unit (ACU).

During 2014 and the first half of 2015, the support was continued through an interim project until the
main Capacity Development Project, the “Strengthening of Institutional Performance Project (SIP)”
started operations in mid-2015. SIP then provided dedicated support to MOPIC and ACU in aid
coordination functions.

The SIP also provided similar support to the Government of Puntland State and, inter alia, was
instrumental in supporting the establishment of the Puntland Development Forum. Through a second
project within the UNDP Capacity Development Programme, the Support to Emerging Federal States
project dedicated support was provided to the new Federal Member States, including awareness raising
about the New Deal and aid coordination and the participation of the states in the centralised
coordination structures.

This project will serve to support the establishment and operations of the revised aid architecture;
strengthen government capacity to lead aid coordination processes; and consolidate efforts provided
by UN agencies and the World Bank to provide more effective, coherent, efficient support with reduced
transaction costs. The project will bring together, in a coherent and mutually reinforcing way, the
support that UNDP, the Integrated Office and the World Bank have been providing on aid coordination
and effectiveness issues, benefitting both government and the international community.

As a result, the programme will achieve the following outcomes:

(1) amore inclusive, effective and efficient aid architecture;
(i1) strengthened national ownership and capacity for aid coordination processes;
(iii) better coherence in the international community’s support for aid coordination and effectiveness.

This will then contribute towards a better managed, more capable, and more accountable Somali aid
coordination and management function that supports state-building priorities, consolidates linkages
between the FGS (Federal Government of Somalia) and FMS (Federal Member States), and contributes
to stability and responds to citizen needs.

Source: https://www.so.undp.org/content/somalia/en/home/projects/support-to-aid-management-and-
coordination.html.

2.2 Background of the implementing partner

The Aid Coordination Unit provides strategic advice, information and technical support to the
Offices of the President and of the Prime Minister, different line ministries and government entities. It
also provides support and strategic advice to the Parliament, Federal Member States (FMSs) and the
Somali Cabinet to promote the effective utilization of aid resources towards peace building, state
building and development results.

UNDP works closely with the Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) by providing both technical and financial
support to equip it to facilitate Pillar Working Group (PWG) meetings between Federal Government
States, Federal Member States and Somalia Development and Reconstruction Forum (SDRF)
stakeholders.

Source: LOA support-to-aid-management-and-coordination.
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID
COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID
MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

3. AUDIT OBJECTIVES AND SCOPE
3.1 Audit objectives

The objective of the financial audit was to express an opinion on the statement of expenses (CDR) in
compliance with International Standards on Auditing (ISA). The specific objectives of the audit were
to:

e  Express an opinion on whether the statement of expenses (CDR) presents fairly the expense
incurred by the project over a specified period, 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 in accordance
with agreed upon accounting policies and that the expenses incurred were:

(1) in conformity with the approved project budgets;

(1) for the approved purposes of the project;

(iii) in compliance with the relevant regulations and rules, policies and procedures of UNDP;
and

(iv) supported by properly approved vouchers and other supporting documents.

e  Express an opinion on whether the results of the prior year’s audits resulting in modified audit
opinions on the CDR had conclusive actions to properly address an audit qualification in the
previous year audit. If there is a lack of conclusive actions, the auditors must take into account the
possible effect of a prior year modified opinion that has not been properly corrected or resolved.

e Express an opinion on the existence of the project’s statement of assets and equipment as at a
given date. This statement must include all assets and equipment available as at 31 December
2020, and not only those purchased in a given period. Where a project does not have any assets or
equipment, it will not be necessary to express such an opinion; however, this should be disclosed
in the audit report.

e  Express an opinion on the value and existence of the cash held by the project as at 31 December
2020. The Audit Firm is required to express an opinion on the statement of cash position where a
dedicated bank account for the project has been established and/or the project holds petty cash.
Where the project does not hold any cash, this should be disclosed in the audit report.

e To assess the project’s internal controls and systems that are in place for the management of the
project so that the related transactions are processed in accordance with UNDP/IP policies and
procedures (as applicable) and for the achievement of the project objective.

The deliverable will be an audit report similar to a long form management letter that covers the
internal controls weaknesses identified and the audit recommendations to address them.

3.2 Audit scope

The Terms of Reference (TOR) required us to review the overall management of the project’s
implementation, monitoring and supervision.

It also includes the review of work plans, progress reports, project resources, project budgets, project
expenditure, project delivery, recruitment, operational and financial closing of projects (if applicable)
and disposal or transfer of assets.

The scope of the audit also covered the review of the following areas:

a)  Human resources: Review of the competitiveness, transparency and effectiveness of the
recruitment and hiring of personnel, including performance appraisal, attendance control,
calculation of salaries and entitlements, payroll preparation and payment, and management of
personnel records;
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3 AUDIT OBJECTIVES AND SCOPE (Continued)
3.2 Audit scope (Continued)

b) Finance: Review of the adequacy of the accounting and financial operations and operating and
reporting systems. These include budget control, cash management, certification and approving
authority, receipt of funds and disbursement of funds, recording of all financial transactions in
expenditure reports, records maintenance and control;

c) Procurement: Review of the competitiveness, transparency and effectiveness of the
procurement activities of the project to ensure that the equipment and services purchased meet
the requirement of either the IP or UNDP Somalia Country Office and include the following;

(i)  As applicable, delegations of authorities, procurement thresholds, call for bids and
proposals, evaluation of bids and proposals and approval/signature of contracts and
purchase orders;

(i1) Receiving and inspection procedures to determine the conformity of equipment with the
agreed specifications and, when applicable, the use of independent experts to inspect the
delivery of highly technical and expensive equipment;

(iii) Evaluation of the procedures established to mitigate the risk of purchasing equipment that
do not meet specifications or is later proven to be defective; and

(iv) Management and control over the variation orders.

The audit work in the area of procurement shall also cover the use of consulting firms and the
adequacy of procedures to obtain fully qualified and experiences personnel and assessment of

their work before final payment is made.

d) Asset management: Review of equipment purchased for use of the project. Review the
procedures for receipt, storage, and disposal.

e) Cash management: Review all cash funds held by the project and the procedures for
safeguarding cash; and

f) General administration: Review of travel activities, vehicle management, shipping services,
office premises and lease management, office communications and IT systems, and records
maintenance.

3.3  Audit results

We have issued audit opinions as summarised in the table below and as detailed in the next

sections:
Statement of Expenses (CDR) Unmodified
Statement of Assets and Equipment Not applicable
Statement of Cash position Not applicable
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID
COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID
MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31

DECEMBER 2020
3 AUDIT OBJECTIVES AND SCOPE (Continued)
3.3 Audit results (Continued)

Combined Delivery Report (CDR) Reconciliation;

Description Amount (USD)
Total combined delivery report for output 1,237,476
Less expenses paid by UNDP directly not to subject to audit (594,731)
Total CDR expenses subject to audit — Direct Payment modality 642,745

Refer to Section 7 of this report for the findings resulting from our review.

There were no findings in the prior year audit report for this project.
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID
COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT NO 001 13390, “SUPPORT TO AID

MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD | JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

4. STATEMENT OF MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITIES

It is the responsibility of the management of UNDP Somalia Country Office and Office of the Prime
Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) to prepare financial statements for the period which give a
true and fair view of the state of affairs of the project for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December
2020 and of the operating results of the organisation for that year. It also requires management to
ensure that the project keeps proper accounting records that are sufficient to show and explain the
transactions of the project and which disclose, with reasonable accuracy at any time the financial
position of the project. They are also responsible for safeguarding the assets of the project and for
taking reasonable steps for the prevention and detection of fraud and error.

The management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of these financial statements in
accordance with the basis of accounting set out in Section 6.2 of this report and in conformity with the
letter of agreement signed by UNDP Somalia Country Office and Office of the Prime Minister - Aid
Coordination Unit (ACU), and for such internal controls as management determine are necessary to

enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to
fraud or error.

The management accept responsibility for the preparation and presentation of these financial
statements, which have been prepared using appropriate accounting policies supported by reasonable
and prudent judgements and estimates, in conformity with the basis of accounting set out in Section
6.2 of this report and in conformity with the letter of agreement signed by UNDP Somalia Country
Office and Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU). The management arc of the
opinion that the financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of the financial affairs of the
project.

They also accept responsibility for:

i) designing, implementing and maintaining such internal control as they determine necessary to
enable the presentation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether
due to fraud or error;

ii) selecting suitable accounting policies and applying them consistently; and

iii) making accounting estimates and judgements that are reasonable in the circumstances.

The management acknowledge that the independent audit of the financial statements does not relieve
them of their responsibilities.

Approved by UNDP Somalia Country Office and Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination
Unit (ACU) and signed on their behalf by:

Name: Jocelyn Mason Name:
Date; 03-Apr-2021 Date:

Position: Resident Representativepggtion:

UNDP Somalia Country Office Office of the Prime Minister - Aid

Coordination Unit (ACU)
Joulyn. Masoin
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S.  REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS TO UNDP SOMALIA COUNTRY
OFFICE ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Independent auditor’s opinion

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Office of the Prime Minister - Aid
Coordination Unit (ACU), Project No 00116132, Output No 00113390 “Support to Aid Management
Coordination in Somalia” for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 including a summary
of significant accounting policies. The financial statements comprise of;

e  The statement of expenses (Combined Delivery Report (CDR)); and
e The notes to the financial statements, which include a summary of significant accounting
policies.

The statement of expenses (Combined Delivery Report (CDR))

The CDR expenditure Project Number 00116132, Output Number 00113390 totalling US$ 1,237,476
is comprised of expenditure directly incurred by Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit
(ACU) for an amount of US$ 642,745 and expenditure paid directly by UNDP Somalia on this
programme for an amount of US$ 594,73 1. Our audit only covered the expenditure directly incurred
by Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) of US$ 642,745.

Opinion

In our opinion, except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for opinion section of our
report, the accompanying financial statements are prepared, in all material respects, in accordance
with the accounting policies set out in Section 6.2 and in conformity with the requirements of letter
of agreement between Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) and UNDP
Somalia Country Office.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standards on Auditing (ISAs). Our
responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor’s Responsibilities for the
Audit of the financial statements section of our report. We are independent of the organisation in
accordance with the International Ethics Standards Board for Accountants’ Code of Ethics for
Professional Accountants (IESBA Code), together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to
our audit of the financial statements. We have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance
with these requirements,

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our opinion

10
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5 REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS TO UNDP SOMALIA ON THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Independent auditor’s opinion (Continued)
Emphasis of Matter — Basis of Accounting and Restriction on Distribution and Use

We draw attention to Section 6.2 of this report which describes the basis of accounting. The financial
statements are prepared to assist Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) in
complying with the financial reporting provisions of the letter of agreement referred to above. As a
result, this report may not be suitable for another purpose. Our report is intended solely for the UNDP
Somalia Country Office and Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) and should
not be distributed to or used by parties other than the aforementioned parties. Our opinion is not
modified in respect of this matter.

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance of the Financial
Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation of the financial statements that give a true and fair
view in accordance with the basis of accounting described in Section 6.2 and in compliance with the
requirements of the letter of agreement signed between UNDP Somalia Country Office and Office of
the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU), and for such internal controls as management
determine are necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. In preparing the financial statements, the management is
responsible for assessing the project’s ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable,
matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management
either intend to liquidate the projects assets or to cease operations, or have no realistic alternative but
to do so. Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing Office of the Prime Minister
- Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) financial reporting process.

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor’s report
that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee
that an audit conducted in accordance with ISAs will always detect a material misstatement when it
exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in
the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken
on the basis of this financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also:

¢ Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to
fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit
evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not
detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error,
as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override
of internal control.

e Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures
that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the

effectiveness of Office of the Prime Minister - Aid Coordination Unit (ACU) internal control.

e Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting
estimates and related disclosures made by the management.

11



S REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS TO UNDP SOMALIA ON THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Independent auditor’s opinion (Continued)

e Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting
estimates and related disclosures made by the management.

e Conclude on the appropriateness of the managements’ use of the going concern basis of accounting
and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events
or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the organization’s ability to continue as a going
concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our
auditor’s report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such notes are
inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to
the date of our auditor’s report. However, future events or conditions may cause the organization
to cease to continue as a going concern.

e Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements, including the
notes, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a
manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope

and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal
control that we identify during our audit.

Deddna, § Touhe

Certified Public Accountants (Kenya)
Nairobi 6 April 2021

CPA Patricia Seroney, Practicing certificate No. 2434
Signing partner responsible for the independent audit

12
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Combined Delivery Report

Project: 00116132 - SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND

Country: Somalia - Mogadiscio

Period: Quarter 4, 2020

Status: Pending Release

Account

Report by Output and Fund
Description Government  UNDP
0.001,237,476.21

Output: 00113390 - SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

61305
61310
62305
62310
62315
62320
62335
62340
63330
63335
63340
63350
63365
63530
63535
63540
63545
63550
63555
63560
64306
64307
64308
64309
64310
64397
65115
65135
71205
71211
71405
71410
71415
71505
71520
71525
71530
71535
71540
71541
71545
71550
71560
71592
71605
71615
71620
71635
71810
72130
72330
72425
72440
72505
73105

Salaries - IP Staff

Post Adjustment - IP Staff
Dependency Allowances-IP Staff
Contrib to Jt Staff Pens Fd-IP
Contrib. to medical, social in
Mobility, Hardship, Non-remova
Hazard Duty Station Allow-IP
Annual Leave Expense - IP

Ed Grt Incl Trvl&Allow-IP Stf
Home Leave Trvl & Allow-IP Stf
Proc trips/Rest & Recup-IP Stf
Reimb of Income Tax-IP Staff
Special Oper Living Allow-IP
Contribution to EOS Benefits
Contribution to Security
Contribution to Training
Contribution to ICT
Contributions to MAIP
Contribution to UN JFA
Contributions to Appendix D
Appointment-Ticket Costs
Appointment-Subsistence Allow
Appointments-Lump Sum
Appointment-Shipments
Separations - IP Staff

Services to projects -CO staff
Contributions to ASHI Reserve
Payroll Mgt Cost Recovery ATLA
Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech
Intl Consult Security Charge
Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC

Contribution to Security SC

UN Volunteers-Stipend & Allow
UNV-Language Allowance
UNV-Hazard Pay

UNV-Rest and Recuperation
UNV-Medical Insurance
UNV-Global Charges
UNVs-Contribution to security
UNV-Home Leave Travel & Allowa
UNV-Resettlement Allowance
UNV-Intl Appoint/Sep incl Trvl
UNV_COST RECOVERY_RECURRING
Travel Tickets-International
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Travel - Other

Contractual Sves-indiv ImpPtnr
Svc Co-Transportation Services
Medical Products

Mobile Telephone Charges
Connectivity Charges
Stationery & other Office Supp
Rent

0.00 1,237,476.21

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

67,636.93
28,017.45
10,403.03
23,685.91
3,035.62
16,846.64
9,310.68
4,332.06
11,752.00
2,170.00
2,896.12
3,376.53
18,758.79
3,566.92
5,742.46
332.92
1,426.76
47.59
2,853.50
237.82
260.30
312.00
779.03
1,300.00
1,331.61
43,785.14
9,464.14
733.89
73,340.00
934.80
46,986.93
18.83
2,256.12
10,076.21
161.00
3,822.38
2,576.00
722.97
553.61
550.60
90.00
782.77
600.00
2,201.70
1,600.00
3,643.72
31,030.00
743.64
288,800.00
4,900.00
374.00
226.29
14,850.00
71.50
4,843.67

UN Agencies

Total

0.001,237,476.21

0.00 1,237,476.21

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

67,636.93
28,017.45
10,403.03
23,685.91
3,035.62
16,846.64
9,310.68
4,332.06
11,752.00
2,170.00
2,896.12
3,376.53
18,758.79
3,566.92
5,742.46
332.92
1,426.76
47.59
2,853.50
237.82
260.30
312.00
779.03
1,300.00
1,331.61
43,785.14
9,464.14
733.89
73,340.00
934.80
46,986.93
18.83
2,256.12
10,076.21
161.00
3,822.38
2,576.00
722.97
553.61
550.60
90.00
782.77
600.00
2,201.70
1,600.00
3,643.72
31,030.00
743.64
288,800.00
4,900.00
374.00
226.29
14,850.00
71.50
4,843.67
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73125
73410
74120
74210
74510
74525
74596
75105
75705

Output: 00122909 - Support FMS Covid-19 response

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

71635
72120
72130
74210
74510
75105

Project Total:

Account

Output: 00113390 - SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND

Activity: ACTIVITY1 - Strengthened Coordination/SDRF

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

71205
71615
71620
71635
71810
72130
72440
74210
74510
74525
75105
75705

Activity: ACTIVITY2 - Monitoring NPS, MAF, UCS Imple

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

71205
75105
75705

Activity: ACTIVITY3 - Project management

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

61305
61310
62305
62310
62315
62320
62335
62340
63330
63335
63340
63350
63365
63530
63535

Common Services-Premises 0.00 35,969.40
Maint, Oper of Transport Equip 0.00 0.00
Capacity Assessment 0.00 8,304.00
Printing and Publications 0.00 4,291.00
Bank Charges 0.00 10,434.43
Sundry 0.00 14,749.52
Services to projects -GOE 0.00 18,765.05
Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 85,446.23
Learning costs 0.00 288,364.00
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
Travel - Other 0.00 46,350.00
Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv 0.00 56,160.00
Svc Co-Transportation Services 0.00 20,800.00
Printing and Publications 0.00 3,640.00
Bank Charges 0.00 3,046.50
Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 9,099.76
0.001,376,572.47
Report by Activity and Fund
Description Government  UNDP
0.001,237,476.21
0.00 701,673.75
0.00 701,673.75
Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 0.00
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl 0.00 1,044.00
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 27,590.00
Travel - Other 0.00 210.50
Contractual Svcs-indiv ImpPtnr 0.00 288,800.00
Svc Co-Transportation Services 0.00 4,900.00
Connectivity Charges 0.00 14,670.00
Printing and Publications 0.00 4,291.00
Bank Charges 0.00 9,787.04
Sundry 0.00 14,400.00
Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 48,367.21
Learning costs 0.00 287,614.00
0.00 72,313.20
0.00 72,313.20
Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 66,140.00
Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 5,423.20
Learning costs 0.00 750.00
0.00 463,489.26
0.00 463,489.26
Salaries - IP Staff 0.00 67,636.93
Post Adjustment - IP Staff 0.00 28,017.45
Dependency Allowances-IP Staff 0.00 10,403.03
Contrib to Jt Staff Pens Fd-IP 0.00 23,685.91
Contrib. to medical, social in 0.00 3,035.62
Mobility, Hardship, Non-remova 0.00 16,846.64
Hazard Duty Station Allow-IP 0.00 9,310.68
Annual Leave Expense - IP 0.00 4,332.06
Ed Grt Incl Trvl&Allow-IP Stf 0.00 11,752.00
Home Leave Trvl & Allow-IP Stf 0.00 2,170.00
Proc trips/Rest & Recup-IP Stf 0.00 2,896.12
Reimb of Income Tax-IP Staff 0.00 3,376.53
Special Oper Living Allow-IP 0.00 18,758.79
Contribution to EOS Benefits 0.00 3,566.92
Contribution to Security 0.00 5,742.46

0.00 35,969.40
0.00 0.00
0.00 8,304.00
0.00 4,291.00
0.00 10,434.43
0.00 14,749.52
0.00 18,765.05
0.00 85,446.23
0.00 288,364.00
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 46,350.00
0.00 56,160.00
0.00 20,800.00
0.00 3,640.00
0.00 3,046.50
0.00 9,099.76‘
0.001,376,572.47
UN Agencies Total
0.001,237,476.21
0.00 701,673.75
0.00 701,673.75
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,044.00
0.00 27,590.00
0.00 210.50
0.00 288,800.00
0.00 4,900.00
0.00 14,670.00
0.00 4,291.00
0.00 9,787.04
0.00 14,400.00
0.00 48,367.21
0.00 287,614.00
0.00 72,313.20
0.00 72,313.20
0.00 66,140.00
0.00 5,423.20
0.00 750.00
0.00 463,489.26
0.00 463,489.26
0.00 67,636.93
0.00 28,017.45
0.00 10,403.03
0.00 23,685.91
0.00 3,035.62
0.00 16,846.64
0.00 9,310.68
0.00 4,332.06
0.00 11,752.00
0.00 2,170.00
0.00 2,896.12
0.00 3,376.53
0.00 18,758.79
0.00 3,566.92
0.00 5,742.46
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63540
63545
63550
63555
63560
64306
64307
64308
64309
64310
64397
65115
65135
71205
71211
71405
71410
71415
71505
71520
71525
71530
71535
71540
71541
71545
71550
71560
71592
71605
71615
71620
71635
72330
72425
72440
72505
73105
73125
73410
74120
74510
74525
74596
75105

Contribution to Training
Contribution to ICT
Contributions to MAIP
Contribution to UN JFA
Contributions to Appendix D
Appointment-Ticket Costs
Appointment-Subsistence Allow
Appointments-Lump Sum
Appointment-Shipments
Separations - IP Staff

Services to projects -CO staff
Contributions to ASHI Reserve
Payroll Mgt Cost Recovery ATLA
Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech
Intl Consult Security Charge
Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC
Contribution to Security SC

UN Volunteers-Stipend & Allow
UNV-Language Allowance
UNV-Hazard Pay

UNV-Rest and Recuperation
UNV-Medical Insurance
UNV-Global Charges
UNVs-Contribution to security
UNV-Home Leave Travel & Allowa
UNV-Resettlement Allowance
UNV-Intl Appoint/Sep incl Trvl
UNV_COST RECOVERY_RECURRING
Travel Tickets-International
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Travel - Other

Medical Products

Mobile Telephone Charges
Connectivity Charges
Stationery & other Office Supp
Rent

Common Services-Premises
Maint, Oper of Transport Equip
Capacity Assessment

Bank Charges

Sundry

Services to projects -GOE
Facilities & Admin - Implement

Output: 00122909 - Support FMS Covid-19 response

Activity: COVID-19 RESPON - Covid-19 Response

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

71635
72120
72130
74210
74510
75105

Project Total:

Travel - Other

Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv
Svc Co-Transportation Services

Printing and Publications

Bank Charges

Facilities & Admin - Implement

Funds Utilization

Output: 00113390 - SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND
Implementing Partner: 99999 - UNDP

Outstanding NIM Advances:
Undepreciated Fixed Assets:

Unamortized Intangible Assets:

Inventory:

0.00 332.92
0.00 1,426.76
0.00 47.59
0.00 2,853.50
0.00 237.82
0.00 260.30
0.00 312.00
0.00 779.03
0.00 1,300.00
0.00 1,331.61
0.00 43,785.14
0.00 9,464.14
0.00 733.89
0.00 7,200.00
0.00 934.80
0.00 46,986.93
0.00 18.83
0.00 2,256.12
0.00 10,076.21
0.00 161.00
0.00 3,822.38
0.00 2,576.00
0.00 722.97
0.00 553.61
0.00 550.60
0.00 90.00
0.00 782.77
0.00 600.00
0.00 2,201.70
0.00 1,600.00
0.00 2,599.72
0.00 3,440.00
0.00 533.14
0.00 374.00
0.00 226.29
0.00 180.00
0.00 71.50
0.00 4,843.67
0.00 35,969.40
0.00 0.00
0.00 8,304.00
0.00 647.39
0.00 349.52
0.00 18,765.05
0.00 31,655.82
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 46,350.00
0.00 56,160.00
0.00 20,800.00
0.00 3,640.00
0.00 3,046.50
0.00 9,099.76
0.001,376,572.47

0.00 332.92
0.00 1,426.76
0.00 47.59
0.00 2,853.50
0.00 237.82
0.00 260.30
0.00 312.00
0.00 779.03
0.00 1,300.00
0.00 1,331.61
0.00 43,785.14
0.00 9,464.14
0.00 733.89
0.00 7,200.00
0.00 934.80
0.00 46,986.93
0.00 18.83
0.00 2,256.12
0.00 10,076.21
0.00 161.00
0.00 3,822.38
0.00 2,576.00
0.00 722.97
0.00 553.61
0.00 550.60
0.00 90.00
0.00 782.77
0.00 600.00
0.00 2,201.70
0.00 1,600.00
0.00 2,599.72
0.00 3,440.00
0.00 533.14
0.00 374.00
0.00 226.29
0.00 180.00
0.00 71.50
0.00 4,843.67
0.00 35,969.40
0.00 0.00
0.00 8,304.00
0.00 647.39
0.00 349.52
0.00 18,765.05
0.00 31,655.82
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 139,096.26
0.00 46,350.00
0.00 56,160.00
0.00 20,800.00
0.00 3,640.00
0.00 3,046.50
0.00 9,099.76
0.001,376,572.47

UNDP Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID
COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID
MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

6 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
6.2 Notes to the Financial Statements
a) Basis of preparation

The financial statements are prepared on a cash basis and reflects revenues when received by
the IP and costs when payment is made.

b) Income

Income resources are recognised by inclusion in the financial statements only when received by
the IP.

c¢) Expenses

This represents actual expenditure incurred during the period under review. Expenses are
recognised and recorded when payment is made.

d) Fixed assets

Fixed assets are expensed in the statement of expenses at the date of acquisition.
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132,
OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

7. ASSESSMENT OF THE INTERNAL CONTROLS SYSTEM

As part of our audit procedures and in reference to the ToRs, we reviewed and evaluated the internal controls related to the project to obtain a sufficient
understanding of the design of relevant control policies and procedures to assess whether those policies and procedures were in operation.
Our review generated the following findings:

Area Subject to assessment Rating | Weakness noted
(Satisfactory/unsatisfactory/not |
applicable) |
Human Resources Satisfactory There were no weaknesses identified under this
section.

Audit tests on;

e Competitiveness, transparency and effectiveness of the
recruitment and hiring of personnel, performance appraisal
e Attendance control
e Calculation of salaries and entitlements
e Payroll preparation and payments
e Management of personnel records
Finance Satisfactory There were no weaknesses identified under this
section

Audit tests on adequacy of accounting, financial operations and
reporting systems which includes

Budget control

Cash management

Certification and approving authority

Receipt of funds

Disbursement of funds

Recording of all financial transactions in expense reports,
records maintenance and control

Procurement Satisfactory There were no weaknesses identified under this
section

Audit Tests on;
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132,
OUTPUT NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31
DECEMBER 2020

Area Subject to assessment Rating | Weakness noted

(Satisfactory/unsatisfactory/not |
applicable)

e Procurement is conducted in compliance with IP procurement
policies or UNDP’s (where applicable)

e Delegation of authority, procurement thresholds, call for bids
and proposals evaluation of bids and proposals and
approval/signature of contracts and purchase order

e Conformity of equipment with agreed specifications

e Procedures to mitigate the risk of purchasing equipment that do
not meet specifications or is later proven to be defective

e Management and control over variation orders.

e Consulting firms and adequacy of procedures to obtain fully
qualified and experienced personnel and assessment of their
work before final payment is made

Asset management Not applicable. Not applicable
Audit tests on;

Procedures for receipt, storage and disposal of equipment

Cash management Not applicable. Under this project, all payments were made

) directly by UNDP
Audit tests on;

Procedures for safeguarding of cash held for the project

General administration Satisfactory There were no weaknesses identified under this
Audit tests on; section.

e Travel activities

e Vehicle management

e Shipping services

Office premises

Lease management

Office communications and IT systems
Record maintenance
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT
NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31 DECEMBER 2020

ANNEX 1: Audit data and observations

The tables below outline the audit data and observations as outlines in the ToRs:

Table 1: Report on the Combined Delivery Report

UNDP Combined Delivery Report (CDR) as at 31 December 2020
Ref Project No. Output No. | Amount audited Audit opinion | Total amount of | Reason for qualification of Observations that
and certified (USS) qualification of audit opinion and had an impact on
audit opinion breakdown of NFM amount | audit opinion.
1 00116132 00113390 $642,745 Unqualified N/A N/A N/A

Table 2: Report on the statement of cash position

Statement of Cash Position
Project No. Output No. Value of Cash Position | Audit opinion- Statement | Total amount of
Statement as at 31 | of Cash Position qualification- Statement
December 2020 (USS) of cash position
00116132 00113390 N/A N/A N/A
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REPORT ON THE HACT FINANCIAL AUDIT OF OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER AID COORDINATION UNIT (ACU) PROJECT NO 00116132, OUTPUT
NO 00113390, “SUPPORT TO AID MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION IN SOMALIA” FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2020 TO 31 DECEMBER 2020

ANNEX 1: Audit And Observations (Continued)

Table 3: Report on the statement of assets and equipment

Statement of Assets and Equipment
Project No. Output No. Value of assets and equipment as | Audit opinion- Statement of | Total amount of qualification-
at 31 December 2020 (cumulative | assets and equipment Statement of assets and
from project start date) equipment
(USS$)
00116132 00113390 NA | NA N/A

Table 4: Audit Observation and Recommendation is missing: If no recommendation observed, please state under Table 4 as per the previous report.

Signature of Auditor: Delsuma, $ Touche Date: (, /\\,.',L 2021

DELSITTE & TOUCHE



